DuPage County Division of Transportation Project: 2022 LED Traffic Signal Head Replacemnet Sec. No: 22-TSUPG-05-GM Date of Letting: June 14, 2022 2:00 P.M.				Engineer's Estimate		H&H Electric Co. 2830 Commerce Street Franklin Park, IL. 60131		Meade, Inc. 625 Willowbrook Center Pkwy. Willowbrook, IL. 60527		
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
1	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	85	\$700.00	59,500.00	\$601.12	51,095.20	\$712.77	60,585.45	
2	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	33	\$500.00	16,500.00	\$497.72	16,424.76	\$609.27	20,105.91	
3	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	4	\$850.00	3,400.00	\$717.03	2,868.12	\$929.37	3,717.48	
4	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	9	\$700.00	6,300.00	\$532.03	4,788.27	\$818.97	7,370.73	
5	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	57	\$1,000.00	57,000.00	\$758.24	43,219.68	\$1,101.60	62,791.20	
6	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	69	\$925.00	63,825.00	\$565.97	39,051.93	\$984.30	67,916.70	
7	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE	EACH	146	\$230.00	33,580.00	\$177.26	25,879.96	\$237.22	34,634.12	
8	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	EACH	130	\$550.00	71,500.00	\$510.69	66,389.70	\$580.52	75,467.60	
9	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	19	\$300.00	5,700.00	\$127.26	2,417.94	\$541.82	10,294.58	
10	REMOVE EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT	EACH	19	\$875.00	16,625.00	\$1,283.12	24,379.28	\$186.82	3,549.58	
11	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, SPECIAL	EACH	19	\$1,000.00	19,000.00	\$1,165.53	22,145.07	\$186.82	3,549.58	
	Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements				\$352,930.00		\$298,659.91		\$349,982.93	
	Quantities shown above include Base Bid + Alternates A - D									
	Base Bid only			\$251,015.00	\$251,015.00	\$213,595.57	\$213,595.57	\$249,318.78	\$249,318.78	
	Alternate A: Base Bid + Alternate A			\$41,325.00	\$292,340.00	\$34,947.53	\$248,543.10	\$40,949.49	\$290,268.27	
	Alternate B: Base Bid + Alternates A & B			\$29,425.00	\$321,765.00	\$23,954.59	\$272,497.69	l —	\$319,187.20	
	Alternate C: Base Bid + Alternates A - C			\$14,920.00 \$16,245.00	\$336,685.00	\$12,280.94	\$284,778.63	l —	\$333,782.24	
	Alternate D: Base Bid + Alternates A - D				\$352,930.00	\$13,881.28	\$298,659.91	\$16,200.69	\$349,982.93	